

Sarah Lock Director of Strategic Communications 100 State Street Beloit, Wisconsin 53511 608-364-6726 (Office) 608-364-6756 (Fax) beloitwi.gov Equal Opportunity Employer

CITY MANAGER

For Immediate Release

For more information, contact: Sarah Lock, Director of Strategic Communications <u>locks@beloitwi.gov</u> or 608-364-6726

Beloit Announces Selection of Public Works Director

August 4, 2022 - The City of Beloit is proud to announce the selection of Bill Frisbee as Public Works Director; he has served as the interim director for the past month.

Frisbee has served City of Beloit Public Works for over 15 years in various roles. He has progressed through the organization from starting as an engineering intern while in college to his current role as Director of Water Resources. Frisbee has demonstrated leadership throughout his career and has a thorough understanding of the city's ordinances and policies. As Public Works Director, he oversees the Engineering, Water Resources, Operations, and Parks & Recreation divisions.

Frisbee has spent his entire career in the Beloit community. He holds a Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering from Bradley University and a Master of Public Administration from University of Illinois-Springfield. He also has served in leadership roles in the Wisconsin American Public Works Association's Water Resources Committee and the Rock River Stormwater Group.

###